2025 Pacific Northwest Lineman Rodeo

Linemen

Rank

10

11

Name

122 - Eric Wells, Don Eri Jr., Ryan
Hagel - PGE

107 - Torin Brick, Philip Henneman,
Evan McGill - Eugene Water and
Electric Board

105 - Kellan Bulman, Nick Niska, Tre
Harris - Snohomish PUD

108 - Enoc Verdin, Joe Maynes, Dan
Jameson - Sturgeon Electric

103 - Kyle Fitzhugh, Miguel Mena,
Travis Witters - Snohomish PUD

102 - Steve Chenoweth, Jordan
Hawthorne, Colt Sansaver -
Snohomish PUD

118 - Kyle kessinger, Nick skaar, Craig
Robbibaro - Pacific Power

121 - Luis Ochoa, Lucas Crump, Joel
Wallace - PGE

111 - Vincent Sanchez, Justin Mapel,
Matt Katz - IBEW Local 47

104 - Shay Campbell, Drew Partington,
Brad Clark - Snohomish PUD

110 - Anthony Albright, JP Richard,
Adam Beene - IBEW 1245

Cutout and Arrestor

Change Out
Time Pts
523.280 100
514.340 100
637.880 100
437.880 100
523.350 100
592.310 100
661.470 100
665.410 100
598.190 100
535.210 100
634.600 100

Glass Insulator

Change

Time

766.880

886.650

840.530

799.810

721.840

757.690

926.000

1142.660

911.410

909.840

1382.130

Pts

100

100

100

100

98

100

98*

98*

98*

96*

96!

Linemen Results (Overall)

High Line
Event

Time Pts
403.440 100
535.340 100
577.500 100
418.780 100
373.810 100
486.810 100
611.400 100
692.690 100
389.120 100
510.340 100
574.870 100

Lineman Hurt
Man Rescue

Time

128.630

116.910

142.810

86.000

116.200

146.560

128.120

145.440

161.870

164.500

114.190

Pts

100

100

100

100

100

98

100

100

98

100

100

Pole Climb

Time

87.380

83.060

135.130

48.280

83.690

117.500

116.840

104.060

67.440

128.000

71.400

Pts

100

100

100

98

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

Total

Total
Time

1909.610

2136.300

2333.850

1790.750

1818.890

2100.870

2443.830

2750.260

2128.030

2247.890

2777.190

Total
Pts
500

500

500

498

498

498

498

498

496

496

496



Linemen

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

114 - Michael Farinsky, Cameron
White, Shane Collins - Pacific Gas and
Electric

112 - Josh Feguer, Lorenzo Deliso,
Clayton Loback - IBEW Local 47

123 - Timothy Schmautz, Doug
Fugate, Jake Reynolds - PGE

109 - Dustin Curry, Francisco Flores,
Brandon Dance - IBEW 1245

101 - Dustin Krieger, Josh Klikna, John
Damas - IBEW 1245

113 - Trent Ammer, Cavin Gillispie,
Alec Darger - Pacific Power

124 - Tom Abbott, Aron Crosbie, Luke
Bogart - Rocky Mtn Power

120 - Trent Beavers, Devin
Wannamaker, Thomas Gustin - Cowlitz
PUD

119 - Jake Peterson, Triston Novak,
Drew Moubray - Chelan County PUD

106 - Aidan Galletta, Isiah Avina,
Garrett Roux - Pacific Gas and Electric

117 - Andrew Goozee, Ethan Boyd,
Austin Chase - 1884 Line Co

116 - David Angove, Brandon Giloria,
Matthew Newton - IBEW Local 47

115 - David Snowden, Sean Joaquin,
David Braswell - Pacific Gas and
Electric

Cutout and Arrestor

Change Out
844.830 98
888.470 98
463.870 96
554.590 100
630.900 96
631.240 93
562.970 100
609.900 100
834.530 96
767.350 100
630.220 100
610.350 86
1187.970 80*

Glass Insulator

Change

1230.010

1170.910

976.720

907.940

858.440

1026.220

889.060

1041.010

1215.200

1177.880

1158.240

1393.910

1810.000

96!

98*

98*

98*

98

98*

100

98*

96!

98*

98*

96!

94!

High Line
Event
535.280 100

694.070 98
412.000 100
567.430 96
488.000 98
635.820 100
796.490 100
709.430 100
645.970 98
825.150 98
766.460 100
393.060 98
1067.150 96*

* Exceeded Mean Time (-2 Point Time Deduction)

! Exceeded Drop Dead Time (-4 Point Time Deduction)

Lineman Hurt
Man Rescue

166.100

154.380

102.350

86.130

127.160

111.310

150.430

129.660

170.660

158.090

187.970

84.720

207.600

100

100

100

98

100

100

100

100

98

100

94*

100

94*

Pole Climb

94.600

90.060

51.840

63.810

92.940

104.380

113.250

103.370

101.340

84.190

114.090

46.780

198.600

100

100

98

100

100

100

90

90

100

90

90

100

100

Total

2870.820

2997.890

2006.780

2179.900

2197.440

2508.970

2512.200

2593.370

2967.700

3012.660

2856.980

2528.820

4471.320

494

494

492

492

492

491

490

488

488

486

482

480

464



Linemen Results (Cutout and Arrestor Change Out)

Linemen Cutout and Arrestor Change Out
Rank Name Time Pts

1 108 - Enoc Verdin, Joe Maynes, Dan Jameson - Sturgeon Electric 437.880 100
2 107 - Torin Brick, Philip Henneman, Evan McGill - Eugene Water and Electric Board 514.340 100
3 122 - Eric Wells, Don Eri Jr., Ryan Hagel - PGE 523.280 100
4 103 - Kyle Fitzhugh, Miguel Mena, Travis Witters - Snohomish PUD 523.350 100
5 104 - Shay Campbell, Drew Partington, Brad Clark - Snohomish PUD 535.210 100
6 109 - Dustin Curry, Francisco Flores, Brandon Dance - IBEW 1245 554.590 100
7 124 - Tom Abbott, Aron Crosbie, Luke Bogart - Rocky Mtn Power 562.970 100
8 102 - Steve Chenoweth, Jordan Hawthorne, Colt Sansaver - Snohomish PUD 592.310 100
9 111 - Vincent Sanchez, Justin Mapel, Matt Katz - IBEW Local 47 598.190 100
10 120 - Trent Beavers, Devin Wannamaker, Thomas Gustin - Cowlitz PUD 609.900 100
11 117 - Andrew Goozee, Ethan Boyd, Austin Chase - 1884 Line Co 630.220 100
12 110 - Anthony Albright, JP Richard, Adam Beene - IBEW 1245 634.600 100
13 105 - Kellan Bulman, Nick Niska, Tre Harris - Snohomish PUD 637.880 100
14 118 - Kyle kessinger, Nick skaar, Craig Robbibaro - Pacific Power 661.470 100
15 121 - Luis Ochoa, Lucas Crump, Joel Wallace - PGE 665.410 100
16 106 - Aidan Galletta, Isiah Avina, Garrett Roux - Pacific Gas and Electric 767.350 100
17 114 - Michael Farinsky, Cameron White, Shane Collins - Pacific Gas and Electric 844.830 98
18 112 - Josh Feguer, Lorenzo Deliso, Clayton Loback - IBEW Local 47 888.470 98
19 123 - Timothy Schmautz, Doug Fugate, Jake Reynolds - PGE 463.870 96
20 101 - Dustin Krieger, Josh Klikna, John Damas - IBEW 1245 630.900 96
21 119 - Jake Peterson, Triston Novak, Drew Moubray - Chelan County PUD 834.530 96

22 113 - Trent Ammer, Cavin Gillispie, Alec Darger - Pacific Power 631.240 93



Linemen Cutout and Arrestor Change Out
23 116 - David Angove, Brandon Gloria, Matthew Newton - IBEW Local 47 610.350 86

24 115 - David Snowden, Sean Joaquin, David Braswell - Pacific Gas and Electric 1187.970 80*

* Exceeded Mean Time (-2 Point Time Deduction)
! Exceeded Drop Dead Time (-4 Point Time Deduction)



Linemen

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Linemen Results (Glass Insulator Change)

Name
102 - Steve Chenoweth, Jordan Hawthorne, Colt Sansaver - Snohomish PUD
122 - Eric Wells, Don Eri Jr., Ryan Hagel - PGE
108 - Enoc Verdin, Joe Maynes, Dan Jameson - Sturgeon Electric
105 - Kellan Bulman, Nick Niska, Tre Harris - Snohomish PUD
107 - Torin Brick, Philip Henneman, Evan McGill - Eugene Water and Electric Board
124 - Tom Abbott, Aron Crosbie, Luke Bogart - Rocky Mtn Power
103 - Kyle Fitzhugh, Miguel Mena, Travis Witters - Snohomish PUD
101 - Dustin Krieger, Josh Klikna, John Damas - IBEW 1245
109 - Dustin Curry, Francisco Flores, Brandon Dance - IBEW 1245
111 - Vincent Sanchez, Justin Mapel, Matt Katz - IBEW Local 47
118 - Kyle kessinger, Nick skaar, Craig Robbibaro - Pacific Power
123 - Timothy Schmautz, Doug Fugate, Jake Reynolds - PGE
113 - Trent Ammer, Cavin Gillispie, Alec Darger - Pacific Power
120 - Trent Beavers, Devin Wannamaker, Thomas Gustin - Cowlitz PUD
121 - Luis Ochoa, Lucas Crump, Joel Wallace - PGE
117 - Andrew Goozee, Ethan Boyd, Austin Chase - 1884 Line Co
112 - Josh Feguer, Lorenzo Deliso, Clayton Loback - IBEW Local 47
106 - Aidan Galletta, Isiah Avina, Garrett Roux - Pacific Gas and Electric
104 - Shay Campbell, Drew Partington, Brad Clark - Snohomish PUD
119 - Jake Peterson, Triston Novak, Drew Moubray - Chelan County PUD
114 - Michael Farinsky, Cameron White, Shane Collins - Pacific Gas and Electric

110 - Anthony Albright, JP Richard, Adam Beene - IBEW 1245

Glass Insulator Change

Time

757.690

766.880

799.810

840.530

886.650

889.060

721.840

858.440

907.940

911.410

926.000

976.720

1026.220

1041.010

1142.660

1158.240

1170.910

1177.880

909.840

1215.200

1230.010

1382.130

100

100

100

100

100

100

98

98

o8*

98*

98*

98*

98*

98*

98*

98*

98*

98*

96*

96!

96!

96!

Pts



Linemen Glass Insulator Change
23 116 - David Angove, Brandon Gloria, Matthew Newton - IBEW Local 47 1393.910 96!

24 115 - David Snowden, Sean Joaquin, David Braswell - Pacific Gas and Electric 1810.000 94!

* Exceeded Mean Time (-2 Point Time Deduction)
! Exceeded Drop Dead Time (-4 Point Time Deduction)



Linemen Results (High Line Event)

Linemen High Line Event
Rank Name Time Pts

1 103 - Kyle Fitzhugh, Miguel Mena, Travis Witters - Snohomish PUD 373.810 100
2 111 - Vincent Sanchez, Justin Mapel, Matt Katz - IBEW Local 47 389.120 100
3 122 - Eric Wells, Don Eri Jr., Ryan Hagel - PGE 403.440 100
4 123 - Timothy Schmautz, Doug Fugate, Jake Reynolds - PGE 412.000 100
5 108 - Enoc Verdin, Joe Maynes, Dan Jameson - Sturgeon Electric 418.780 100
6 102 - Steve Chenoweth, Jordan Hawthorne, Colt Sansaver - Snohomish PUD 486.810 100
7 104 - Shay Campbell, Drew Partington, Brad Clark - Snohomish PUD 510.340 100
8 114 - Michael Farinsky, Cameron White, Shane Collins - Pacific Gas and Electric 535.280 100
9 107 - Torin Brick, Philip Henneman, Evan McGill - Eugene Water and Electric Board 535.340 100
10 110 - Anthony Albright, JP Richard, Adam Beene - IBEW 1245 574.870 100
11 105 - Kellan Bulman, Nick Niska, Tre Harris - Snohomish PUD 577.500 100
12 118 - Kyle kessinger, Nick skaar, Craig Robbibaro - Pacific Power 611.400 100
13 113 - Trent Ammer, Cavin Gillispie, Alec Darger - Pacific Power 635.820 100
14 121 - Luis Ochoa, Lucas Crump, Joel Wallace - PGE 692.690 100
15 120 - Trent Beavers, Devin Wannamaker, Thomas Gustin - Cowlitz PUD 709.430 100
16 117 - Andrew Goozee, Ethan Boyd, Austin Chase - 1884 Line Co 766.460 100
17 124 - Tom Abbott, Aron Crosbie, Luke Bogart - Rocky Mtn Power 796.490 100
18 116 - David Angove, Brandon Gloria, Matthew Newton - IBEW Local 47 393.060 98

19 101 - Dustin Krieger, Josh Klikna, John Damas - IBEW 1245 488.000 98

20 119 - Jake Peterson, Triston Novak, Drew Moubray - Chelan County PUD 645.970 98

21 112 - Josh Feguer, Lorenzo Deliso, Clayton Loback - IBEW Local 47 694.070 98

22 106 - Aidan Galletta, Isiah Avina, Garrett Roux - Pacific Gas and Electric 825.150 98



Linemen High Line Event
23 109 - Dustin Curry, Francisco Flores, Brandon Dance - IBEW 1245 567.430 96

24 115 - David Snowden, Sean Joaquin, David Braswell - Pacific Gas and Electric 1067.150 96*

* Exceeded Mean Time (-2 Point Time Deduction)
! Exceeded Drop Dead Time (-4 Point Time Deduction)



Linemen Results (Hurt Man Rescue)

Linemen Hurt Man Rescue
Rank Name Time Pts

1 116 - David Angove, Brandon Gloria, Matthew Newton - IBEW Local 47 84.720 100
2 108 - Enoc Verdin, Joe Maynes, Dan Jameson - Sturgeon Electric 86.000 100
3 123 - Timothy Schmautz, Doug Fugate, Jake Reynolds - PGE 102.350 100
4 113 - Trent Ammer, Cavin Gillispie, Alec Darger - Pacific Power 111.310 100
5 110 - Anthony Albright, JP Richard, Adam Beene - IBEW 1245 114.190 100
6 103 - Kyle Fitzhugh, Miguel Mena, Travis Witters - Snohomish PUD 116.200 100
7 107 - Torin Brick, Philip Henneman, Evan McGill - Eugene Water and Electric Board 116.910 100
8 101 - Dustin Krieger, Josh Klikna, John Damas - IBEW 1245 127.160 100
9 118 - Kyle kessinger, Nick skaar, Craig Robbibaro - Pacific Power 128.120 100
10 122 - Eric Wells, Don Eri Jr., Ryan Hagel - PGE 128.630 100
11 120 - Trent Beavers, Devin Wannamaker, Thomas Gustin - Cowlitz PUD 129.660 100
12 105 - Kellan Bulman, Nick Niska, Tre Harris - Snohomish PUD 142.810 100
13 121 - Luis Ochoa, Lucas Crump, Joel Wallace - PGE 145.440 100
14 124 - Tom Abbott, Aron Crosbie, Luke Bogart - Rocky Mtn Power 150.430 100
15 112 - Josh Feguer, Lorenzo Deliso, Clayton Loback - IBEW Local 47 154.380 100
16 106 - Aidan Galletta, Isiah Avina, Garrett Roux - Pacific Gas and Electric 158.090 100
17 104 - Shay Campbell, Drew Partington, Brad Clark - Snohomish PUD 164.500 100
18 114 - Michael Farinsky, Cameron White, Shane Collins - Pacific Gas and Electric 166.100 100
19 109 - Dustin Curry, Francisco Flores, Brandon Dance - IBEW 1245 86.130 98

20 102 - Steve Chenoweth, Jordan Hawthorne, Colt Sansaver - Snohomish PUD 146.560 98

21 111 - Vincent Sanchez, Justin Mapel, Matt Katz - IBEW Local 47 161.870 98

22 119 - Jake Peterson, Triston Novak, Drew Moubray - Chelan County PUD 170.660 98



Linemen Hurt Man Rescue
23 117 - Andrew Goozee, Ethan Boyd, Austin Chase - 1884 Line Co 187.970 94*

24 115 - David Snowden, Sean Joaquin, David Braswell - Pacific Gas and Electric 207.600 94*

* Exceeded Mean Time (-2 Point Time Deduction)
! Exceeded Drop Dead Time (-4 Point Time Deduction)



Linemen Results (Pole Climb with Raw Egg)

Linemen Pole Climb with Raw Egg
Rank Name Time Pts

1 116 - David Angove, Brandon Gloria, Matthew Newton - IBEW Local 47 46.780 100
2 109 - Dustin Curry, Francisco Flores, Brandon Dance - IBEW 1245 63.810 100
3 111 - Vincent Sanchez, Justin Mapel, Matt Katz - IBEW Local 47 67.440 100
4 110 - Anthony Albright, JP Richard, Adam Beene - IBEW 1245 71.400 100
5 107 - Torin Brick, Philip Henneman, Evan McGill - Eugene Water and Electric Board 83.060 100
6 103 - Kyle Fitzhugh, Miguel Mena, Travis Witters - Snohomish PUD 83.690 100
7 122 - Eric Wells, Don Eri Jr., Ryan Hagel - PGE 87.380 100
8 112 - Josh Feguer, Lorenzo Deliso, Clayton Loback - IBEW Local 47 90.060 100
9 101 - Dustin Krieger, Josh Klikna, John Damas - IBEW 1245 92.940 100
10 114 - Michael Farinsky, Cameron White, Shane Collins - Pacific Gas and Electric 94.600 100
11 119 - Jake Peterson, Triston Novak, Drew Moubray - Chelan County PUD 101.340 100
12 121 - Luis Ochoa, Lucas Crump, Joel Wallace - PGE 104.060 100
13 113 - Trent Ammer, Cavin Gillispie, Alec Darger - Pacific Power 104.380 100
14 118 - Kyle kessinger, Nick skaar, Craig Robbibaro - Pacific Power 116.840 100
15 102 - Steve Chenoweth, Jordan Hawthorne, Colt Sansaver - Snohomish PUD 117.500 100
16 104 - Shay Campbell, Drew Partington, Brad Clark - Snohomish PUD 128.000 100
17 105 - Kellan Bulman, Nick Niska, Tre Harris - Snohomish PUD 135.130 100
18 115 - David Snowden, Sean Joaquin, David Braswell - Pacific Gas and Electric 198.600 100
19 108 - Enoc Verdin, Joe Maynes, Dan Jameson - Sturgeon Electric 48.280 98
20 123 - Timothy Schmautz, Doug Fugate, Jake Reynolds - PGE 51.840 98
21 106 - Aidan Galletta, Isiah Avina, Garrett Roux - Pacific Gas and Electric 84.190 a0

22 120 - Trent Beavers, Devin Wannamaker, Thomas Gustin - Cowlitz PUD 103.370 a0



Linemen Pole Climb with Raw Egg
23 124 - Tom Abbott, Aron Crosbie, Luke Bogart - Rocky Mtn Power 113.250 90

24 117 - Andrew Goozee, Ethan Boyd, Austin Chase - 1884 Line Co 114.090 90

* Exceeded Mean Time (-2 Point Time Deduction)
! Exceeded Drop Dead Time (-4 Point Time Deduction)
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